

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

**Sessions Case – 103 of 2024**

(CNR No. WBBB-01-000739-2024)

Present :- Shri Sarajit Mazumder (WB00646)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

Order No.03

dated 18.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present in Court.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused.

None appears on repeated calls.

In view of the resolution vide no.SBA/248/6/24 Dated 15/06/2024 of Suri Bar Association, this case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **15.07.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused person is directed to present before this Court on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum  
In-charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum  
In-charge  
JO CODE WB00646