

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB01-000739-2024)

Present :Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (JO Code -WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

02

02.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 1 & 5.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused person namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo is present today.

CSW-1 namely Tapati Dalui is present before this Court and she is examined and cross examined in full as PW-01 and discharged. During her examination she identified one pink shirt as **Mat Exhibit-I**.

Ld. Advocate for the defence files a petition praying for supplying the brief copy of TCR on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the brief copy be supplied to Ld. Defence Counsel.

To date (i.e. **03.12.2024**) for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)

Memo no.

Dt.

Copy be forwarded for information and taking necessary action to :-

1. Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum at Suri.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

(JO Code-WB00149)