

ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT SURI

Sessions Case No. 103 of 2024

Sessions Trial No. 05 (08) 2024

Committing Officer :- **Sangita Dutta**
Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum.

CHARGES

Under Sections(s) **326/307** of I.P.C.

The charge is read and explained to the accused who pleaded

No. **1. Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo**

The following Jurors / Assessors were chosen

Smt. Arti Shama Roy

Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Foreman.

Jurors/ Assessors.

For the State :	Sri Malay Mukherjee
For the Accused :	Sri Manabendra Mukherjee

Enter below all proceedings and orders

In the Court Of District & Sessions Judge, Birbhum

S.T. 05 (08) 2024.....S.C. 103 / 2024
(CNR-WBBB01-000739-2024)

State

Vs.

No. 1. Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo

.....Accused person

Charge U/S. 326/307 of I.P.C

Present : -

Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (J.O. Code-WB00149)
Dist. & Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Order No.01

Dt. 23.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of charge. Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the both sides. The sole accused person namely **Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo** on court bail is present and after hearing of both sides and after perusal of the materials on record and C.D., I find prima facie case has been established against the accused person **U/S. 326/307 of I.P.C.** have been established and accordingly charge is framed. The charge is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Following dates are fixed for trial :-

Fix **02.12.2024** (intervened by Puja Vacation) for examination of CSW- 1 & 5.

03.12.2024 for examination of CSW- 2 & 3.

04.12.2024 for examination of CSW- 4 & 6.

05.12.2024 for examination of CSW- 7 & 8.

06.12.2024 for examination of CSW- 9 & 10.

09.12.2024 for examination of CSW- 11 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamats, if any, is directed to be produced sharply at 10.30 A.M. each and every date of trial. The accused person is on bail as before and directed to appear before the court on the date fixed sharply at 10.30 A.M.

B.C-I to do needful.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Sadaipur PS for producing alamat on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- A. S. Roy

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sd/- A. S. Roy

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.