

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB01-000739-2024)

Present :Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (JO Code -WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

07

09.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 11 & 13.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused person namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo is present today.

It appears from the record that CSW-2 Gadai Dalui is died.

Let the name of CSW-2 Gadai Dalui be expunged from the evidence list.

No more witness is present today.

The case is rescheduled as follows :-

Fix **19.02.2025** for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Fix **20.02.2025** for evidence of CSW- 8 & 9.

Fix **21.02.2025** for evidence of CSW- 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)