

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri
Sessions Case – 103 of 2024
(CNR No. WBBB01-000739-2024)

Present :Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (JO Code -WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

08
19.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused person namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo is present today.

One intimation through mail is received from O/C Tarapith PS, Birbhum regarding non appearance of ASI Rabin Banerjee.

To date (i.e. 20.02.2025) for evidence of CSW- 8 & 9.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)