

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000739-2024

Present :- Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay,(JO Code : WB00664)

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Birbhum

Order No.-10

21-02-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-13.

Sole accused person, namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu, on court bail is present.

No witness is present.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

It is reported that the CSW 13 SI Ujjal Baran Das, IO of this case is died.

Call for death report from concerned PS.

The case is rescheduled as follows:-

Fix 07.04.2025 for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Fix 08.04.2025 for evidence of CSW- 8 & 9.

Fix 09.04.2025 for evidence of CSW- 12.

Issue summons accordinngly.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code : WB00664

Sd/- S. Mallik Chattopadhyay
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code : WB00664