

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri
Sessions Case – 103 of 2024
(CNR No. WBBB01-000739-2024)

Present :Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (JO Code -WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

11
07.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused person namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo is present today.

CSW-7 HG/3284 Debanjan Dutta is present today. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-7 and discharged. During his examination he proved his signature on the seizure list as **Exhibit-P6/1**.

To date (i.e. 08.04.2025) for evidence of CSW- 8 & 9.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)