

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case- 103 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000739-2024

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-13
09-04-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-12.

The sole accused person, namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu, on court bail is present.

No witness is present.

D.S.P (D & T), Nodal Officer, Suri Birbhum is directed to appear personally along with CSW 12 who has not attended the Court without any information in spite of issue summons.

Let a copy of this order along with summon of CSW-12 be sent to D.S.P (D & T), Nodal Officer, Suri, Birbhum for compliance.

Fix **19.05.2025** for evidence of CSW-12.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149