

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000739-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-15

04.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-12.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu, on Court bail, is present today by filing hazira.

CSW-12 Inspector Samim Khan is present today. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-08 and discharged. During his examination, he proved formal FIR as **Exhibit-P/8**, written endorsement on written complaint as **Exhibit-9/1**, rough sketch map with index as **Exhibit-P10 & P10/1 respectively**, one seizure list as **Exhibit-P/11**, another seizure list as **Exhibit-P/6**. He also identified the medical reports (Exhibit-P/2, P/3, P/4, P/5 & P/7 respectively) of the victim.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that evidence of scribe of the written complaint namely Sk. Mohidul Islam is very much necessary for proper adjudication of this case.

Issue summons upon Sk. Mohidul Islam, S/o- Sk. Safiuddin, Vill-Hazrapur, PS-Sadaipur, Birbhum at once.

Fix **01.08.2025** for evidence of Sk. Mohidul Islam.

Accused as before.

D.A to do the needful.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149