

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case - 103 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000739-2024

Present : Sri Anupam Maity (JO Code: WB00703)

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.- 16

01-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of Mohidul Islam.

Sole accused person namely, Sk. Irfan @ Kalu, on court bail is present.

Ld. P.P. , Birbhum and Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. regular PO is on leave. Hence the case is adjourned.

Issue fresh summon through Dy. S.P. (D & T) , Suri Birbhum.

Fix 10.09.2025 for evidence of Mohidul Islam.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Anupam Maity
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00703

Sd/- Anupam Maity
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00703