

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000739-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-17

10.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of Mohidul Islam.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu, on Court bail, is present today by filing hazira.

Mohidul Islam is present today. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-9 and discharged. During his examination, he proved the written complaint as **Exhibit-P9**.

No other witness of prosecution is present and Ld. PP submits that he will not adduce any other evidence.

Accordingly, the evidence of prosecution is closed.

Fix **14.11.2025** I(intervened by Puja Vacation) for examination of the accused person under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused person on bail as before is directed to appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149