

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000739-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy ,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No. -20

06-01-2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr. P.C.

Sole accused person namely Sk Irfan@ Kalu, on court bail is absent. Ld.

Advocate for the accused person files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **29.01.2026** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr. P.C.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149