

In The Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 103 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB-01-000739-2024)

Present:- Md. Ehteshamuddin (WB00962)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum (in-charge)

Order No.- 23

05.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing further argument.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PO is busy in ensuing compliance regarding SIR duty as per direction contained in the Order dt. 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India until further order.

Under compelling circumstances, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **08.04.2026** for hearing further argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge**

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-charge
(JO Code-WB00962)**