

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 103 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-000739-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

24
08.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing further argument.

Ld. P.P, Birbhum and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The sole accused person namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo, on Court bail,
is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP, Birbhum files a petition praying for time for further argument on
the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To **17.04.2026** for hearing further argument.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)