

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Sessions Case No. 103 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB-01-000739-2024)

Present :- Sri Santanu Jha, (WB00399)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Order No.29

23.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing further argument.

Ld. P.P, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused namely Sk. Irfan @ Kalu @ Kalo, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Now the record is taken up for hearing argument.

Heard argument in part from the side of Ld. Defence counsel.

Fix **01.07.2026** for hearing further argument.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00399)